8-11-00

Attorney Docket No.: OPF 01

10-05-2000

US Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

RECOF 101479209

- PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

SUBMISSION TYPE: New Document ID # (if applicable): N/A	Reel/Frame # (if applicable): N/A
CONVEYANCE TYPE: Change of Name If "Other," specify: N/A	Nech Flame # (II applicable). N/A
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
First Party: Name (line 1): Oxford Biosciences Name (line 2):	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY): 01/22/1999
Second Party: Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY):
Third Party: Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY):
Fourth Party: Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY):
Fifth Party: Name (line 1): Name (line 2):	Execution Date (MMDDYYYY):
RECEIVING PARTY(IES):	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1): PowderJect Research Limited a company of the United Kingdon	Address: 4 Robert Robinson Avenue Oxford Science Park Oxford, England OX4 4GA
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Des	e receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an signation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS:	
Name:	Area Code and Telephone Number:
Address:	
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Name: Address: PowderJect Technologies Inc. 6511 Dumbarton Circle Fremont, CA 94555	Area Code and Telephone Number: 510/742-9700 ext. 209
PAGES: Total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents	ent, including any attachments: 3

10/04/2000 GTON11 00000205 500828 08986124

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0258

APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR DATENT NUMBER(S)		
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number. DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS FOR THE SAME PROPERTY.		
Application No(s). 08/986,124 Patent No(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (MMDDYYYY):		
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT) NUMBERS: Enter PCT Application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: 1		
FEE AMOUNT:		
Fee amount for properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
Method of payment:		
Deposit account number: 50-0828 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Authorization to charge additional fees:		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas P. McCracken, Reg. No. 38,548 Name of Person Signing Signature Y AVGUST 72000 Date		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, on the date indicated below:

Date of deposit:

7 August 2000

Name (printed):

Tami O'Bryant

Signature:

Vani Obiejons

Rev. 9/98

Page 2



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2835148

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PowderJect Research Limited

formerly called **OXFORD BIOSCIENCES LIMITED**

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 12th July 1993 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 12th May 1997

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 22nd January 1999

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

MRS. J. M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0260